



Vendor Ranking

Page 1 of 1

Letting: CT221207 December 07, 2022 10:30 AM
District: District 5
Contract Time: 160 AVAILABLE DAYS
Contract Desc: SR 500 (US 27) (US 441)

Call Order: 015
Counties: MARION
Fed Aid No: D522028B
Project(s): 44568815201 (*)

Contract: T5774

Rank	Vendor	Bid Type	Bid Status	Total Bid	Percent Of Low Bid
1	TRAFFIC CONTROL DEVICES, LLC	Responsive	Winning bid	\$662,662.00	100.00%
2	CHINCHOR ELECTRIC INC.	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$752,594.42	113.57%
3	HIGHWAY SAFETY DEVICES, INC.	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$989,350.05	149.30%

NOTE: Failure to file a protest within the time prescribed in section 120.57(3), Florida Statutes, or failure to post the bond or other security required by law within the time allowed for filing a bond shall constitute a waiver of proceedings under chapter 120, Florida Statutes.



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: CT221207 December 07, 2022

Call Order: 015

Contract: T5774

District: District 5

Counties: MARION

Fed Aid No: D522028B

Contract Time: 160 AVAILABLE DAYS

Project(s): 44568815201 (*)

Contract Descr: SR 500 (US 27) (US 441)

The improvements under this contract consist of replacing an existing diagonal span signal with a box span signal and the installation of lighting at the intersection at SR 500 (US 27) (US 441). The work includes removal of concrete strain poles, signal cable, vehicular traffic signals, electrical service wire, vehicle detection systems, traffic controller, and a managed field ethernet switch. The work also includes installation of conduit, signal cable, electrical power service, electrical service disconnect, service wire, steal strain poles, vehicle detection systems, traffic controller, managed field ethernet switch, span wire assembly, pull boxes, vehicular traffic signals, traffic data detection systems, internally illuminated street names signs, and relocation of a closed circuit television (CCTV) camera and wireless communication devices. The lighting work will include the installation of lighting conductors, light poles, pull boxes, and pole cable distribution systems.

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) TRAFFIC CONTROL DEVICES, LLC		(2) CHINCHOR ELECTRIC INC.		(3) HIGHWAY SAFETY DEVICES, INC.	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 Roadway								
0005 0101 1 MOBILIZATION 44568815201		(1.000) LS	60,000.00000	60,000.00	77,334.25000	77,334.25	94,885.00000	94,885.00
0010 0102 1 MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC 44568815201		(160.000) DA (LS)	15,100.00000	15,100.00	45,385.75000	45,385.75	40,160.00000	40,160.00
0015 0102 14 TRAFFIC CONTROL OFFICER		40.000 HR	129.00000	5,160.00	118.00000	4,720.00	150.00000	6,000.00
0020 0102 60 WORK ZONE SIGN		19,360.000 ED	0.30000	5,808.00	0.30000	5,808.00	0.35000	6,776.00
0025 0102 74 1 CHANNELIZING DEVICE- TYPES I, II, DI, VP, DRUM, OR LCD		13,440.000 ED	0.06000	806.40	0.18000	2,419.20	0.15000	2,016.00
0030 0102 76 ARROW BOARD / ADVANCE WARNING ARROW PANEL		320.000 ED	0.60000	192.00	9.44000	3,020.80	9.20000	2,944.00



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: CT221207 December 07, 2022

Call Order: 015

Contract: T5774

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum		Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) TRAFFIC CONTROL DEVICES, LLC		(2) CHINCHOR ELECTRIC INC.		(3) HIGHWAY SAFETY DEVICES, INC.	
				Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 Roadway									
0035	0102 99		640.000	17.50000	11,200.00	15.34000	9,817.60	16.00000	10,240.00
PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN, TEMPORARY			ED						
0040	0102104		160.000	29.50000	4,720.00	70.31000	11,249.60	20.50000	3,280.00
TEMPORARY SIGNALIZATION AND MAINTENANCE, INTERSECTION			ED						
0045	0102107 1		160.000	1.00000	160.00	63.65000	10,184.00	20.50000	3,280.00
TEMPORARY TRAFFIC DETECTION AND MAINTENANCE, INTERSECTION			ED						
0050	0104 10 3		552.000	6.00000	3,312.00	11.80000	6,513.60	4.40000	2,428.80
SEDIMENT BARRIER			LF						
0055	0107 1		5.250	71.00000	372.75	1,770.00000	9,292.50	405.00000	2,126.25
LITTER REMOVAL			AC						
0060	0107 2		5.250	268.00000	1,407.00	2,360.00000	12,390.00	84.00000	441.00
MOWING			AC						
0065	0110 1 1		(0.330)	2,800.85000	2,800.85	11,800.00000	11,800.00	4,600.00000	4,600.00
CLEARING & GRUBBING 44568815201			AC (LS)						
0070	0570 1 2		1,626.000	10.50000	17,073.00	17.70000	28,780.20	12.50000	20,325.00
PERFORMANCE TURF, SOD			SY						
0075	0999 25		(1.000)	40,500.00000	40,500.00	40,500.00000	40,500.00	40,500.00000	40,500.00
INITIAL CONTINGENCY AMOUNT, DO NOT BID 44568815201			LS						



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: CT221207 December 07, 2022

Call Order: 015

Contract: T5774

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) TRAFFIC CONTROL DEVICES, LLC		(2) CHINCHOR ELECTRIC INC.		(3) HIGHWAY SAFETY DEVICES, INC.	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 Roadway								
0001 Roadway		Section Totals:	\$168,612.00		\$279,215.50		\$240,002.05	

SECTION: 0002 Signing								
0080 0700 1 12		1.000	2,000.00000	2,000.00	3,540.00000	3,540.00	2,250.00000	2,250.00
SINGLE POST SIGN, F&I GROUND MOUNT, 12-20 SF		AS						
0085 0700 3102		6.000	490.00000	2,940.00	1,076.16000	6,456.96	685.00000	4,110.00
SIGN PANEL, FURNISH & INSTALL GROUND MOUNT, 12-20 SF		EA						
0090 0700 3601		6.000	110.00000	660.00	106.79000	640.74	24.00000	144.00
SIGN PANEL, REMOVE, UP TO 12 SF		EA						
0002 Signing Section Totals:				\$5,600.00		\$10,637.70		\$6,504.00

SECTION: 0003 Lighting								
0095 0630 2 11		55.000	19.00000	1,045.00	18.88000	1,038.40	41.00000	2,255.00
CONDUIT, FURNISH & INSTALL, OPEN TRENCH		LF						
0100 0630 2 12		361.000	30.00000	10,830.00	21.24000	7,667.64	42.50000	15,342.50
CONDUIT, FURNISH & INSTALL, DIRECTIONAL BORE		LF						
0105 0635 2 11		5.000	1,851.00000	9,255.00	2,011.90000	10,059.50	1,100.00000	5,500.00
PULL & SPLICE BOX, F&I, 13" x 24" COVER SIZE		EA						



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: CT221207 December 07, 2022

Call Order: 015

Contract: T5774

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum		Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) TRAFFIC CONTROL DEVICES, LLC		(2) CHINCHOR ELECTRIC INC.		(3) HIGHWAY SAFETY DEVICES, INC.	
				Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0003 Lighting									
0110	0715 1 12		1,520.000	2.50000	3,800.00	2.25000	3,420.00	2.90000	4,408.00
LIGHTING CONDUCTORS, F&I, INSULATED, NO.8 - 6			LF						
0115	0715 61342		4.000	8,275.00000	33,100.00	7,856.15000	31,424.60	10,200.00000	40,800.00
LIGHT POLE COMPLETE, F&I, STANDARD POLE STANDARD FOUNDATION, 40' MOUNTING HEIGHT, 12' ARM LENGTH			EA						
0120	0715500 1		4.000	780.00000	3,120.00	578.79000	2,315.16	1,200.00000	4,800.00
POLE CABLE DISTRIBUTION SYSTEM, FURNISH AND INSTALL, CONVENTIONAL			EA						
0003 Lighting Section Totals:				\$61,150.00		\$55,925.30		\$73,105.50	

SECTION: 0004 Signalization								
0125 0611 1 1 ITSFM SUBSURFACE DOCUMENTATION- PROJECT LENGTH		0.065 MI	1,060.00000	68.90	29,500.00000	1,917.50	8,400.00000	546.00
0130 0611 2 1 ITSFM LOCATION DOCUMENTATION- INTERSECTION		1.000 EA	2,110.00000	2,110.00	1,416.00000	1,416.00	3,200.00000	3,200.00
0135 0630 2 11 CONDUIT, FURNISH & INSTALL, OPEN TRENCH		50.000 LF	19.00000	950.00	18.88000	944.00	45.00000	2,250.00
0140 0630 2 12 CONDUIT, FURNISH & INSTALL, DIRECTIONAL BORE		135.000 LF	30.00000	4,050.00	34.22000	4,619.70	42.50000	5,737.50



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: CT221207 December 07, 2022

Call Order: 015

Contract: T5774

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) TRAFFIC CONTROL DEVICES, LLC		(2) CHINCHOR ELECTRIC INC.		(3) HIGHWAY SAFETY DEVICES, INC.	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0004 Signalization								
0145 0630 2 14 CONDUIT, FURNISH & INSTALL, ABOVEGROUND		40.000 LF	40.00000	1,600.00	40.86000	1,634.40	50.00000	2,000.00
0150 0632 7 1 SIGNAL CABLE- NEW OR RECONSTRUCTED INTERSECTION, FURNISH & INSTALL		1.000 PI	12,115.00000	12,115.00	8,581.55000	8,581.55	11,700.00000	11,700.00
0155 0632 7 6 SIGNAL CABLE, REMOVE- INTERSECTION		1.000 PI	2,620.00000	2,620.00	1,601.85000	1,601.85	2,450.00000	2,450.00
0160 0633 6 FIBER OPTIC CABLE LOCATOR		160.000 DA	44.00000	7,040.00	76.70000	12,272.00	465.00000	74,400.00
0165 0634 4153 SPAN WIRE ASSEMBLY, F&I, TWO POINT, BOX OR DROP BOX		1.000 PI	6,466.00000	6,466.00	9,463.60000	9,463.60	8,750.00000	8,750.00
0170 0635 2 11 PULL & SPLICE BOX, F&I, 13" x 24" COVER SIZE		4.000 EA	1,080.00000	4,320.00	2,011.90000	8,047.60	1,550.00000	6,200.00
0175 0639 1122 ELECTRICAL POWER SERVICE, F&I, UNDERGROUND, METER PURCHASED BY CONTRACTOR		1.000 AS	3,724.00000	3,724.00	3,607.85000	3,607.85	4,700.00000	4,700.00
0180 0639 1610 ELECTRICAL POWER SERVICE, REMOVE OVERHEAD		1.000 AS	1,091.00000	1,091.00	427.16000	427.16	680.00000	680.00



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: CT221207 December 07, 2022

Call Order: 015

Contract: T5774

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) TRAFFIC CONTROL DEVICES, LLC		(2) CHINCHOR ELECTRIC INC.		(3) HIGHWAY SAFETY DEVICES, INC.	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0004 Signalization								
0185 0639 2 1 ELECTRICAL SERVICE WIRE, FURNISH & INSTALL		145.000 LF	7.00000	1,015.00	14.22000	2,061.90	11.50000	1,667.50
0190 0639 2 6 ELECTRICAL SERVICE WIRE, REMOVE		175.000 LF	5.50000	962.50	0.32000	56.00	1.90000	332.50
0195 0639 3 11 ELECTRICAL SERVICE DISCONNECT, F&I, POLE MOUNT		1.000 EA	1,850.00000	1,850.00	1,614.24000	1,614.24	1,300.00000	1,300.00
0200 0641 2 12 PRESTRESSED CONCRETE POLE, F&I, TYPE P-II SERVICE POLE		1.000 EA	1,899.00000	1,899.00	1,098.58000	1,098.58	1,800.00000	1,800.00
0205 0641 2 70 PRESTRESSED CONCRETE POLE, SHALLOW POLE REMOVAL- POLE 30' AND GREATER		1.000 EA	6,595.00000	6,595.00	5,327.70000	5,327.70	3,550.00000	3,550.00
0210 0641 2 80 PRESTRESSED CONCRETE POLE, COMPLETE POLE REMOVAL- POLE 30' AND GREATER		1.000 EA	6,403.00000	6,403.00	6,041.60000	6,041.60	9,350.00000	9,350.00
0215 0649 1 17 STEEL STRAIN POLE, F&I, TYPE PS- X		4.000 EA	59,314.00000	237,256.00	49,636.70000	198,546.80	77,900.00000	311,600.00
0220 0650 1 24 VEHICULAR TRAFFIC SIGNAL, FURNISH & INSTALL POLYCARBONATE W/ALUM TOP, 3 SECTION, 1 WAY		13.000 AS	1,438.00000	18,694.00	1,324.14000	17,213.82	1,550.00000	20,150.00



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: CT221207 December 07, 2022

Call Order: 015

Contract: T5774

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum		Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) TRAFFIC CONTROL DEVICES, LLC		(2) CHINCHOR ELECTRIC INC.		(3) HIGHWAY SAFETY DEVICES, INC.	
				Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0004 Signalization									
0225	0650 1 26		4.000	1,725.00000	6,900.00	1,574.86000	6,299.44	1,850.00000	7,400.00
	VEHICULAR TRAFFIC SIGNAL, FURNISH & INSTALL POLYCARBONATE W/ALUM TOP, 4 SECTION, 1 WAY		AS						
0230	0660 4 11		1.000	9,425.00000	9,425.00	9,114.32000	9,114.32	22,500.00000	22,500.00
	VEHICLE DETECTION SYSTEM- VIDEO, FURNISH & INSTALL CABINET EQUIPMENT		EA						
0235	0660 4 12		4.000	5,143.00000	20,572.00	7,934.32000	31,737.28	13,100.00000	52,400.00
	VEHICLE DETECTION SYSTEM- VIDEO, FURNISH & INSTALL ABOVE GROUND EQUIPMENT		EA						
0240	0660 4 60		2.000	524.00000	1,048.00	320.37000	640.74	505.00000	1,010.00
	VEHICLE DETECTION SYSTEM- VIDEO, REMOVE		EA						
0245	0660 9 11		1.000	9,425.00000	9,425.00	9,114.32000	9,114.32	30,900.00000	30,900.00
	TRAFFIC DATA DETECTION SYSTEM- VIDEO, FURNISH AND INSTALL, CABINET EQUIPMENT		EA						
0250	0660 9 12		2.000	10,286.00000	20,572.00	7,934.32000	15,868.64	8,350.00000	16,700.00
	TRAFFIC DATA DETECTION SYSTEM- VIDEO, FURNISH AND INSTALL, ABOVE GROUND EQUIPMENT		EA						
0255	0671 2 11		1.000	8,226.00000	8,226.00	5,489.53000	5,489.53	7,350.00000	7,350.00
	TRAFFIC CONTROLLER WITHOUT CABINET, F&I IN EXISTING CABINET, NEMA		EA						
0260	0671 2 60		1.000	680.00000	680.00	213.58000	213.58	140.00000	140.00
	TRAFFIC CONTROLLER, REMOVE- CABINET TO REMAIN		EA						



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: CT221207 December 07, 2022

Call Order: 015

Contract: T5774

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) TRAFFIC CONTROL DEVICES, LLC		(2) CHINCHOR ELECTRIC INC.		(3) HIGHWAY SAFETY DEVICES, INC.	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0004 Signalization								
0265 0682 1400 ITS CCTV CAMERA, RELOCATE		1.000 EA	3,067.00000	3,067.00	1,770.00000	1,770.00	2,500.00000	2,500.00
0270 0684 1 6 MANAGED FIELD ETHERNET SWITCH, REMOVE- CABINET TO REMAIN		1.000 EA	255.60000	255.60	213.58000	213.58	125.00000	125.00
0275 0684 1 10 MANAGED FIELD ETHERNET SWITCH, LAYER 3, FURNISH & INSTALL		1.000 EA	3,550.00000	3,550.00	4,572.50000	4,572.50	7,950.00000	7,950.00
0280 0684 6 40 WIRELESS COMMUNICATION DEVICE, RELOCATE		3.000 EA	1,880.00000	5,640.00	1,770.00000	5,310.00	2,500.00000	7,500.00
0285 0700 5 21 INTERNALLY ILLUMINATED SIGN, FURNISH & INSTALL OVERHEAD MOUNT, UP TO 12 SF		2.000 EA	3,925.00000	7,850.00	7,075.35000	14,150.70	9,650.00000	19,300.00
0290 0700 5 22 INTERNALLY ILLUMINATED SIGN, FURNISH & INSTALL, OVERHEAD MOUNT, 12-18 SF		2.000 EA	4,630.00000	9,260.00	7,913.72000	15,827.44	10,800.00000	21,600.00
0004 Signalization Section Totals:			\$427,300.00		\$406,815.92		\$669,738.50	
Contract Grand Totals:			\$662,662.00		\$752,594.42		989,350.05	



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: CT221207 December 07, 2022 **Call Order:** 015 **Contract:** T5774

NOTE: Failure to file a protest within the time prescribed in section 120.57(3), Florida Statutes, or failure to post the bond or other security required by law within the time allowed for filing a bond shall constitute a waiver of proceedings under chapter 120, Florida Statutes.

Certified in accordance with Code of Federal Regulations Title 23, Chapter 1, Subchapter G, Subsection 635.113(b).

Alan D. Autry

Manager, Contracts Administration Office

12/16/2022